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(c) tiie steps Government propose to take as measures to help farmers in exporting vegetable products ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI
ANNASAHEB P. SHINDE) (a) Negligible

(b) Air cargo freight facilities are available for all types of exporters (merchant exporters/grower exporters) who desire to export vegetables subject to minimum weight fixed by Air India for different destinations. Further, specific commodity rates, which are lower than the norma) freight rates, have already been established by 1ATA, o f which Air India is a member, for almost all the commodities that are being currently exported from India

(c) The Government has allowed cash assistance against exports of fresh fruits, fresh vegetables and flowers to U.K., West European countries and Japan upto 50% of air freight paid but within the overall ceiling of 20% of f.o.b. value against such exports i.e. in case the freight assistance at 50% exceeds 20% of f.o.b. value, the freight assistance will be restricted to 20%
o ff ,o b  value.
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.' Employment Prospecto

4980. SHRI S.C. SAMANTA : 5HRI-
MATI BHARGAVI THANKAPPAN:
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Will the Minister of LABOUR AND RB-HABIUTATION be pleased to refer to the reply given to Uhstarftd Question No.
580 on the 27th May, 1971 and stfcte;

(a) the cooperation his Ministry is seeklog from other Ministries and the public and private sectors of industries in connection with providing employment to the unemployed; and

(b) their response ?

/ THE MINISTER OF LABOUR AND
REHABILITATION (SHRI R. K. KHA-
DILKAR) : (a) and (b) . The Schemes of employment generation referred to in the answer to Unstaired Question No. 580 have ail been prepared and are being imp*
lemented in clow consultation and cooperation with the concerned Ministries of the Central Government and with the State Governments. Co-operation of the public and private sectors of industry is also obtained ip appropriate ways wherever necessary.

Publication of Geological Map of Orissa

4981. SHRI DEVENDRA SATPATHY:
Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state :

(a) whether a geological map of the State of Orissa has been published by the Geological Survey o f India;

(b) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) whether it will be completed during the FourthPian period ?

